vehicle, including any towed unit, used exclusively in interstate commerce for 23 

the conveyance of property or passengers for hire, provided the motor vehicle 24 

is licensed for use on the highway and its declared gross vehicle weight with 25 

any towed unit is forty-four thousand and one (44,001) pounds or greater. 26 

Nominal intrastate use shall not subject the property to the taxes imposed by 27 

this chapter; and 1 

(b) Repair or replacement parts for the direct operation and maintenance of a 2 

motor vehicle operating under a charter bus certificate issued by the 3